



# **Distrupol Colour Medical**

Distrupol is proud to offer first-class compounding solutions for medical applications, manufactured in a purpose-built facility with cleanroom status.

When quality and sterility are key, Distrupol Colour Medical delivers premium compounding services with optimal results for medical polymer manufacturers.

Distrupol Colour Medical responds to the high demands of the medical industry with full circle compounding services.

We know that quality, hygiene and consistency are paramount when it comes to the manufacturing of medical grade products, and with our expertise and experience, we deliver superior solutions to manufacturers across Europe.

# DISTRUPOL<sup>®</sup> COLOUR



#### **Full Medical Compliance**

All medical products are processed and tested according to ISO Class 9 cleanroom regulations and under ISO 13485 quality management systems for medical devices.

All ingredients used on site in the production of medical products meet the requirements of ISO 10993-1:2018 and USP Class VI.





#### **Purpose-Built Facility**

Distrupol Colour Medical operates from a purpose-built facility which follows strict manufacturing processes that comply with the stringent requirements of the medical industry.

All products are produced in accordance with WHO and FDA Good Manufacturing Practices in the UK's first 'cleanroom' plastic extrusion facility.

#### **Change Control**

In accordance with the stringent requirements of the medical industry, Distrupol Colour Medical is able to facilitate full regulatory support documentation and change control for up to 3 years to ensure consistent quality for every customer.

Full laboratory testing is also available to cover a comprehensive range of microbiological and chemical testing.





#### wetcome to our worth or coton

Distrupol Colour can produce colour compounds from an extensive range of thermoplastic materials.

Whatever colour compound enquiry, **Distrupol Colour has a solution.** 



## Operation Clean Sweep\*

Distrupol are proud to be an Operation Clean Sweep® partner.

© 2021 Distrupol Limited ("Distrupol"). All rights reserved. Distrupol, its service mark, and other identified trademarks are the property of Distrupol or affiliated companies. All other trademarks not somed by Distrupol, or affiliated companies, that appear in this material are the property of their respective owners. The information contained herein can be changed without notice and you should contact the manufacturer to confirm. Read and follow the relevant product label and safety data sheet (SDS) for your health. All information is based on data obtained from the manufacturer or other recognised technical sources. Distrupol provides this information is is and makes no representation or warranty, express, or implied, concerning the accuracy or sufficiency of the information and disclaims all implied warranties. Distrupol is not liable for any damages resulting from the use or non-use of the information and each Distrupol affiliate is responsible for its own actions. All transactions involving this product[3] are subject to Distrupol's standard Terms and Conditions, available at distrupol.com or upon request. 13020 - Q1 2021

**Further Information** 

For more information visit distrupol.com/distrupol\_colour

### Design, Develop & Deliver

Distrupol, your polymer solutions partner.

Our highly experienced sales and technical team will support you with mould design, polymer selection, testing and process optimisation.